N2  NADDOD

25Gb/s SFP28 Active Optical Cable

Features Applications
e Support Data Rate 25Gbps e 725G BASE-SR
e Built-in CDR

e Upto 70m transmission distance on OM3 MMF

e Uptol100m transmission distance on OM4 MMF

e 850nm VCSEL and PIN receiver

e  SFlelectrical interface

e 2-wireinterface for integrated Digital Diagnostic monitoring

e  SFP+ MSA package with duplex LC connector

e Hot pluggable

e Verylow EMI and excellent ESD protection

e  +3.3V power supply

e  Power consumption less than 1W

e Operating case temperature: 0~+70°C

Compliance

e Compliant with SFF-8431
e  Compliant with FC-PI-6

e  RoHS compliance
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Absolute Maximum Ratings

Table1-Absolute Maximum Ratings

symbol m rypica mm“

Supply Voltage Vees
Storage Temperature Ts -40 = +85 °C
Relative Humidity(Non-condensing] RH g - 85 %

Note:No condensation

Recommended Operating Conditions

Table2-Recommended Operating Conditions

symbol m rypica mm“

Operating Case Temperature

Vece .18 33 3.47 V
Power Supply Voltage
lces 300 mA
Power Dissipation Po 1 W
Data Rate 25.78125 Gbps
Transmission Distance(OM3 MMF] 70 m
Transmission Distance(OM4 MMF] 100 m
Note:
[1] Perterminal

[2] Per channel, PAM4

Characteristics

Table3-Electrical Characteristics

ymbol_| nit_| Min_ Tyvical | Max._ | Note

Transmitter

Center Wavelength Ac nm 840 850 860
Laser Off Power Poff dBm - -30
Average Optical Power Pavg dBm -8.4 - 2.4
Extinction Ratio ER dB 2 = =
Differential input impedance Q 100
Tx Input Diff Voltage Vi mV 100 900
VoL % Vee 0.8
Tx Fault
VoH Vv 2 Vee

www.naddod.com



N2  NADDOD

VIL v Vee 0.8
Tx_Disable

VIH vV 2 Vee

Receiver

Center Wavelength Ar nm 840 850 860
Bit Error Rate Ber 1E-12
Overload Pin dBm 2.4
Differential output impedance Q 100
Rx Output Diff Voltage Vo mV 400 800

Vol vV Vee 0.8
Rx_LOS

VoH uA 2 Vee

VIL V Vee 0.8
RS0,RS1

VIH V 2 Vee

Monitoring Specification
Host Board SFP+ Module
Vee(+3.3V) VeeT
4.7k to 10k 4.7k to 10k
/T] TX Disahle @
| TX Fault
SerDat Qut+  7=500) TD+ o
ML SerDat Out.  Z=500 ™. 1‘|‘Jun E] CML
ASIC/SerDes ;

SerDat In- Z=500 RD-

‘ I
gﬂ munD GerDatlne  Z=50%1 we| CcML
ff
Vee(+3.3V)
4X 4.7k to 10k
RX.LOS

| SDA
SCL

MOD-Abs
RS0 1 nenp

RS1
2% =30k0
RGHND

Figure 1 Recommended Interface Circuit
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Pin Description

1
12
13
14
15

-
Towarp 16

AsIC

Pin Descriptions

17
18
19
20

VEER
RD-
RD+

VEER

VeeT

il

VEeT

TD+

TD-

VEeT

Mg

VEER
RS1
RX_LOS
RSO
MOD-ABS
sCL
SDA
TX_DisaBLE
TX_FauLt

VEET

INRIRRRID

Figure 2 Pin View

Table4-QSFP-DD Pin Function Definition

m =l I B N

9

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17

LVTTL-O
LVTTL-I

LVTTL-1/0

LVTTL-1/0

LVTTL-I

LVTTL-O

LVTTL-I

CML-0
CML-0

VeeT
TX_Fault
TX Disable

SDA

SCL

MOD_ABS

RSO

RX_LOS

RS1
VeeR

VeeR
RD-

RD+
VeeR

VceR
VeeT

VeeT

Module Transmitter Ground

Module Transmitter Fault 2
Transmitter Disable; Turns off transmitter laser output 3
2-wire Serial Interface Data Line (Same as MOD-DEF? as defined

in the INF-8074i)

2-wire Serial Interface Clock (Same as MOD-DEF1 as defined in A
the INF-8074i)

Module Absent, connected to VeeT or VeeR in the module 5
Receiver Loss of Signal Indication (In FC designated as RX_LOS, in
SONET designated as LOS, and in Ethernet designated at Signal 2

Detect)

Module Receiver Ground

Module Receiver Ground

Receiver Inverted Data Output

Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output

Module Receiver Ground

Module Receiver 3.3V Supply

Module Transmitter 3.3 V Supply

Module Transmitter Ground
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18 CML-I TD+ Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input
19 CML-| TD- Transmitter Inverted Data Input
20 VeeT Module Transmitter Ground 1
Mechanica
L B —-LLLT HHAH AR 1 1]
Ly L ok X L L J
—- L3 L3 2
| Ll = Ll =
~ L2 - = = L2
| A r. A o
1B =)== |
== o=

Unit:mm

| L1 L2 L3 W Wl W2 H H1 A
MAX 57.6 | 47.7 |44.55(119.9(13.8 | 14.0 | 12.3 | 8.7 | 10.3 |45. 25
Typical | 57.4 | 47.5 [44.35|117.9(13.55| 13.8 | 12.1 | 8.5 | 10.1| 45
MIN 57.2 | 47.3 |44.15|115.9/13.3 | 13.6 | 11.9 | 8.4 | 9.9 |44.65

Regulatory Compliance

I N

Diameter 3 mm
Minimum bend radius 30 mm
Length < Tm: +5 /-0 cm
Tm < length < 4.5m: +15/ -0 cm
Length tolerance
5m < length < 145m: +30/-0 cm
Length = 15.0m +2% /-0 m
Cable color Orange(OM2),Aqua(OM3]),Magenta(OM4]

Warnings

Handling Precautions: This device is susceptible to damage as a result of electrostatic discharge (ESD). A static free environment is
highly recommended. Follow guidelines according to proper ESD procedures.

Laser Safety: Radiation emitted by laser devices can be dangerous to human eyes. Avoid eye exposure to direct or indirect radiation.
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Further Information:

Web www.naddod.com
Email For order requirements: sales@naddod.com For cooperation: agency@naddod.com
For customer service: support@naddod.com For other informations: info@naddod.com

For technical support: tech@naddod.com

Disclaimer

1. We are committed to continuous product improvement and feature upgrades, and the contents contained in this manual are subject

to change without notice.
- 2. Nothing herein should be construed as constituting an additional warranty.

3. NADDOD assumes no responsibility for the use or reliability of equipment or software not provided by NADDOD.
Copyright @ NADDOD.COM All Rights

NADDOD - Building an Intelligent World with Everything Connected

HPC | Al | Datacenter | Enterprise | Telecom




